

ACCELERATED DISTRIBUTION DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:9007240221 DOC.DATE: 90/07/17 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET #
 FACIL:50-250 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 3, Florida Power and Light C 05000250
 50-251 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 4, Florida Power and Light C 05000251

AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
 HARRIS,K.N. Florida Power & Light Co.
 RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION
 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Special rept:on 900604 & 13,fire barriers breached for more than 7 days.Caused by welding in area.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: IE22D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR 1 ENCL 1 SIZE: 5
 TITLE: 50.73/50.9 Licensee Event Report (LER), Incident Rpt, etc.

NOTES:

RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL
PD2-2 LA	1 1	PD2-2 PD	1 1
EDISON,G	1 1		
INTERNAL: ACNW	2 2	AEOD/DOA	1 1
AEOD/DSP/TPAB	1 1	AEOD/ROAB/DSP	2 2
NRR/DET/ECMB 9H	1 1	NRR/DET/EMEB9H3	1 1
NRR/DLPQ/LHFB11	1 1	NRR/DLPQ/LPEB10	1 1
NRR/DOEA/OEAB11	1 1	NRR/DREP/PRPB11	2 2
NRR/DST/SELB 8D	1 1	NRR/DST/SICB 7E	1 1
NRR/DST/SPLB8D1	1 1	NRR/DST/SRXB 8E	1 1
REG FILE 02	1 1	RES/DSIR/EIB	1 1
RGN2 FILE 01	1 1		
EXTERNAL: EG&G BRYCE,J.H	3 3	L ST LOBBY WARD	1 1
LPDR	1 1	NRC PDR	1 1
NSIC MAYS,G	1 1	NSIC MURPHY,G.A	1 1
NUDOCS FULL TXT	1 1		

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK,
 ROOM P1-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION
 LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 32 ENCL 32

FA 2
 sub



FPL

P.O. Box 029100, Miami, FL, 33102-9100

JUL 17 1990

L-90-267

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, D. C. 20555


Gentlemen:

Re: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
Special Report - Breached Fire Barriers and
Other Fire Protection Systems Impairments

In accordance with Technical Specification 6.9.3.c, the
attached Special Report is provided for your information.

Should there be any questions on this information please
contact us.

Very truly yours,


K. N. Harris
Plant Vice President
Turkey Point Plant Nuclear

KNH/JEK/jk

Attachment

cc: Stewart D. Ebnetter, Regional Administrator, Region II,
USNRC
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Turkey Point Plant

9007240221 900717
PDR ADOCK 05000250
S PDC

A006
11

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS REQUIRING NRC NOTIFICATION

PURPOSE:

Technical Specification (TS) 3.14.5.b requires the submission of a report to the NRC if a non-functional fire barrier penetration is not returned to functional status within 7 days. TS 3.14 also states that certain other conditions require NRC notification. In accordance with the above requirements, this special report is being generated in order to notify the NRC.

EVENT:

See attached list for Fire Protection Impairments (FPI) being reported.

CAUSE AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

FPI 3418 was issued for the removal and repair of fireproofing impaired for the installation of supports. FPI 3144 is for fire detection taken out of service for welding in the area. The plant continues to implement the compensatory measures as applicable.

STATUS UPDATE:

Please refer to the attached list for Fire Protection Impairments that were previously reported and are now closed.

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS OPENED SINCE LAST REPORT
WHICH HAVE BEEN OPEN LONGER THAN TECH. SPEC. LIMITS

<u>FPI #</u>	<u>FEATURE TYPE</u>	<u>OPENED</u>	<u>CLOSED</u>
3411	Detector 39-12,14 & 15	06/04/90	
3418	Structural Steel 025C	06/13/90	

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS PREVIOUSLY
NOT REPORTED CLOSED

<u>FPI #</u>	<u>FEATURE TYPE</u>	<u>CLOSED</u>	<u>FPL LETTER & DATE</u>
2747	Barrier 040S	06/18/90	L-89-364 10/13/89
2795	Barrier 096F	06/27/90	L-89-364 10/13/89

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS REQUIRING NRC NOTIFICATION

PURPOSE:

Technical Specification (TS) 3.14.5.b requires the submission of a report to the NRC if a non-functional fire barrier penetration is not returned to functional status within 7 days. TS 3.14 also states that certain other conditions require NRC notification. In accordance with the above requirements, this special report is being generated in order to notify the NRC. Please refer to the attached list for Fire Protection Impairments (FPI) being reported.

CAUSE AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

FPI 3418 was issued for the removal and repair of fireproofing impaired for the installation of supports. FPI 3411 is for fire detection taken out of service for welding in the area. The plant continues to implement the compensatory measures as applicable.

STATUS UPDATE:

Please refer to the attached list for Fire Protection Impairments that were previously reported and are now closed.

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS OPENED SINCE LAST REPORT
WHICH HAVE BEEN OPEN FOR LONGER THAN TECH SPEC LIMITS

FPI #	FEATURE TYPE	OPENED	CLOSED
3411	DETECTOR 39-12,14 & 15	06/04/90	/ /
3418	STRUCTURAL STEEL 025C	06/13/90	/ /

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS PREVIOUSLY
NOT REPORTED CLOSED

FPI #	FEATURE TYPE	CLOSED	FPL LETTER & DATE
2747	BARRIER 040S	06/18/90	L-89-364 10/13/89
2795	BARRIER 096F	06/27/90	L-89-364 10/13/89

